
IEEE 1394 Digital CCD Camera Line - Technical Data 

 FO113(B/W) FO114(B/W) FO124(B/W) FO322(B/W) FO323(B/W) FO430(B/W) FO432(B/W) FO442(B/W) FO531(B/W) 

Image sensor 
1/4” IT CCD 1/4” IT CCD 1/3” IT CCD 1/3” IT CCD 1/3” IT CCD 1/2” IT CCD 1/2” IT CCD 2/3” IT CCD

1/1.8” IT 
CCD 

Active pixel 330,000pixel      330,000pixel 330,000pixel 800,000pixel 800,000pixel 1450,000pixel 1450,000pixel 1450,000pixel 2010,000pixel

Data path 
8bit B/W 8bit B/W 

8bit or 
10bit B/W 

8bit or 
10bit B/W 

8bit or 
10bit B/W 

8bit or 
10bit B/W 

8bit or 
10bit B/W 

8bit or 
12bit B/W 

8bit or 
12bit B/W 

Pixel size 
(μm) 

5.60 x 5.60 5.60 x 5.60 7.40 x 7.40 4.65 x 4.65 4.65 x 4.65 4.65 x 4.65 4.65 x 4.65 6.45 x 6.45 4.40 x 4.40 

Scanning 
system 

Progressive Scan 

Frame 
rate(fps) 

30/15/7.5/ 
3.75/1.875 

60/30/15/ 
7.5/3.75/1.875

60/30/15/ 
7.5/3.75/1.875

15/7.5/3.75/ 
1.875 

30/15/7.5/ 
3.75/1.875 

7.5/3.75/1.875
15/7.5/3.75/ 

1.875 
15/7.5/3.75/ 

1.875 
10/5/2.5/ 

1.25 

Synchronizati
on 

Internal 

Digital 
interface 

IEEE1394a 

Gain control 0-27dB 

Gamma 1.0 

Strobe output Option 

RS 232C 
Comm. 

-  Option

S/N ratio 56dB or better 

Power supply 8VCD to + 30VCD via the IEEE 1394 cable 

Trigger mode External Trigger 

 
 



 
 FO113(Color) FO114(Color) FO124(Color) FO322(Color) FO323(Color) FO430(Color) FO432(Color) FO442(Color) FO531(Color) 

Image sensor 
1/4” IT CCD 1/4” IT CCD 1/3” IT CCD 1/3” IT CCD 1/3” IT CCD 1/2” IT CCD 1/2” IT CCD 2/3” IT CCD

1/1.8” IT 
CCD 

Active pixel 330,000pixel      330,000pixel 330,000pixel 800,000pixel 800,000pixel 1450,000pixel 1450,000pixel 1450,000pixel 2010,000pixel

Data path 
8bit Raq RGB 

8bit or 
10bit Raq 

RGB 

8bit or 
10bit Raq 

RGB 

8bit or 
10bit Raq 

RGB 

8bit or 
10bit Raq 

RGB 

8bit or 
10bit Raq 

RGB 

8bit or 
10bit Raq 

RGB 

8bit or 
12bit Raq 

RGB 

8bit or 
12bit Raq 

RGB 

Pixel size 
(μm) 

5.60 x 5.60 5.60 x 5.60 7.40 x 7.40 4.65 x 4.65 4.65 x 4.65 4.65 x 4.65 4.65 x 4.65 6.45 x 6.45 4.40 x 4.40 

Scanning 
system 

Progressive Scan 

Frame 
rate(fps) 

30/15/7.5/ 
3.75/1.875 

60/30/15/ 
7.5/3.75/1.875

60/30/15/ 
7.5/3.75/1.875

15/7.5/3.75/ 
1.875 

30/15/7.5/ 
3.75/1.875 

7.5/3.75/1.875
15/7.5/3.75/ 

1.875 
15/7.5/3.75/ 

1.875 
10/5/2.5/ 

1.25 

Synchronizati
on 

Internal 

Digital 
interface 

IEEE1394a 

Gain control 0-25dB 

Gamma 1.0 

Strobe output Option 

RS 232C 
Comm. 

-  Option

S/N ratio 56dB or better 

Power supply 8VCD to + 30VCD via the IEEE 1394 cable 

Trigger mode External Trigger 

 


